

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 557

TO BE ANSWERED ON 06.02.2019


BIO-TOILETS


557. SHRI DUSHYANT CHAUTALA:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has planned to install bio-toilets in all trains particularly in long distance trains;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of this plan;

(c) whether the Government has also felt any bottlenecks in the execution of this plan; and

(d)   if so, the details thereof and the action taken in this regard?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) Indian Railways have planned to install bio-toilets in all the passenger carrying coaches in the year 2019. So far, more than

1,74,600 bio-toilets have been installed in about 47,800 coaches.

(c) No, Madam.

(d) Does not arise.

*****

